
Taxa de Ocupação 

Veicular

1 2 3 4 5 6
na via principal 

(avenida)

571 309 71 17 5 1

58,62% 31,72% 7,29% 1,75% 0,51% 0,10%

1061 584 100 30 2 1

59,67% 32,85% 5,62% 1,69% 0,11% 0,06%

1044 505 107 38 8 8

61,05% 29,53% 6,26% 2,22% 0,47% 0,47%

963 387 36 14 1 1

68,69% 27,60% 2,57% 1,00% 0,07% 0,07%

898 386 52 13 4 1

66,32% 28,51% 3,84% 0,96% 0,30% 0,07%

1298 565 150 40 9 3

62,86% 27,36% 7,26% 1,94% 0,44% 0,15%

62,87% 29,60% 5,47% 1,59% 0,32% 0,15%

Norte

Leste

Centro

1,50

1,36

1,40

1,53

1,541710

2065

Sul

Oeste

Centro

Local Região

Ocupantes por veículo

1778

1402

1354

974

Fluxo de 

veículos na 

avenida (13:30-

14:30)

1,55

Av. Duque de Caxias x Rua Marcílio Dias

Av. Maringá x Rua Ibiporã

Av. Higienópolis x Rua Goiás

Av. Saul Elkind x Rua Joaquina de Oliveira Perfeito

Av. Santos Dumont x Rua Augusto Severo

Av. Juscelino Kubitschek x Rua Sen. Souza Naves

                                                   Taxa de Ocupação Veicular (2013) - Cidade de Londrina:  1,47 pessoas por veículo


